47 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division
Trollhättan, Sweden
Catalogue HY17-8200/UK
Technical Information
Accessories
Adapter kits and accessories
for F1, F2, T1

Cardan shaft specifications
Cardan shaft Spicer Max length Diameter Max torque Ordering
type designation  [mm]  [mm] peak/contin. [Nm] number
SAE 88 K1140 1220 2) 45 600/300 073 001
SAE 97  K1310 1220 2) 50 1000/500 370 0315
2) One end not welded
PTO flange adapters
Cardan shaft PTO flange Flange adapter
type type ordering no.
SAE 88 SAE 116 370 5895
SAE 97 SAE 116 370 5896
SAE 116 SAE 97 370 58973)
DIN 90 DIN 100 370 5898
DIN 100 DIN 90 370 58993)
3) WARNING! The utilized cardan
shaft torque limits (above) must
not be exceeded.
Cardan shafts, pump couplings
and mounting brackets
F1 shown
Truck Hydraulics
Accessories
PTO
flange
Flange
adapter
Cardan
shaft
Nadia
54
55 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division
Trollhättan, Sweden
Catalogue HY17-8200/UK
Technical Information
E1 E2 (F1)
ØA
ØB
ØC
E1
32 ØD (x4)
ØA
ØB
ØC
R1 (max)
Ø55
h9
0.4
E1
ØA
ØB
10˚ØC
E1
ØA
ØB
10˚ØC
E2 (F1)
E2 (F1)
D (thread; x4)
Fig. 1. DIN 90 (370 4634) (378 0642)
Fig. 2. DIN 90 (370 7423)
D (thread; x4)
D (thread; x4)
Fig. 3. SAE 88 (370 4628) (378 0644)
Fig. 4. SAE97 (370 4631) (378 0645)
Pump couplings
Designation DIN 90 (fig. 1)
A 90
B 74.5
C 47 h7
D M8
E1 61.5
VP1, F2, F1* 370 4634